
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 

 
In re: Florida Power & Light Company’s 
Petition for Approval of Arrangement to   DOCKET NO.: 150075-EI 
Mitigate Impact of Unfavorable Cedar Bay    
Power Purchase Obligation     FILED: July 13, 2015 
      / 
 

NOTICE OF AGREEMENT REGARDING CEDAR BAY’S  
TENTH REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION 

 
The Florida Industrial Power Users Group (“FIPUG”) and Cedar Bay Generating 

Company Limited Partnership (“Cedar Bay”) have agreed as follows: 

1. Cedar Bay will soon be materially amending and supplementing its Tenth Request 

for Confidential Classification by including a line-by-line justification for the proposed 

confidential information. 

2. The parties have agreed that FIPUG, rather than filing today its objections, will 

have additional time in which to file objections to the amended and supplemented Tenth Request 

for Confidential Classification. 

3. Thus, in reliance upon this Agreement and the representations made regarding the 

supplemental filing related to the Tenth Request for Confidential Classification, FIPUG is 

withholding its objections to Cedar Bay’s Tenth Request for Confidential Classification until 

Cedar Bay makes its supplemental and/or amended filing.  Cedar Bay consents to FIPUG having 

additional time, up to and including ten (10) days after Cedar Bay files its amended and 

supplemental Tenth Request for Confidential Classification, in which to file any objections it 

may have to Cedar Bay’s amended and supplemental Tenth Request for Confidential 

Classification. 
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4. FIPUG is authorized to represent that counsel for Cedar Bay concurs with this 

Agreement as set forth above. 

      

 
/s/ Jon C. Moyle     
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 

 Karen A. Putnal 
 Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
 118 North Gadsden Street 
 Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
 Telephone: (850)681-3828 
 Facsimile: (850)681-8788 
 jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

 kputnal@moylelaw.com  
 

 Attorneys for Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of 
Agreement Regarding  Cedar Bay’s Tenth Request for Confidential  Classification was served by 
electronic mail this 13th day of July 2015, to the following: 

 
Martha F. Barrera 
John Villafrate 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
mbarrera@psc.state.fl.us 
JVillafr@psc.state.fl.us 
 
R. Wade Litchfield  
John T. Butler 
Maria J. Moncada 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
wade.litchfield@fpl.com 
john.butler@fpl.com 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
 
Schef Wright 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
Schef@gbwlegal.com 
 
Ken Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 810 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
J.R. Kelly, Esq.  
Charles J. Rehwinkel  
John Truitt 
Office of Public Counsel  
111 West Madison Street, Room 812  
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
truitt.john@leg.state.fl.us 
       /s/ Jon C. Moyle   
       Jon C. Moyle  
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